
Students

19,764

Total

Undergraduate

Graduate 3,769 (19.1%)

15,995 (80.9%)

Career
Female Male

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 6,415 (32.5%)

1,124 (29.8%)

5,291 (33.1%)

13,349 (67.5%)

2,645 (70.2%)

10,704 (66.9%)

Sex
Full-Time Part-Time

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 4,666 (23.6%)

2,062 (54.7%)

2,604 (16.3%)

15,098 (76.4%)

1,707 (45.3%)

13,391 (83.7%)

Time Status

American
Indian /
Alaska
Native Asian

Black /
African

American

Native
Hawaiian
/ Pacific
Islander White

Two or
more
races

Hispanic
/ Latino
of any
race

Non-
Resident
alien

Unknown
/ Not

reported

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total
465

(2.4%)

124
(3.3%)

341
(2.1%)

499
(2.5%)

303
(8.0%)

196
(1.2%)

2,267
(11.5%)

196
(5.2%)

2,071
(12.9%)

955
(4.8%)

91
(2.4%)

864
(5.4%)

9,081
(45.9%)

2,210
(58.6%)

6,871
(43.0%)

16
(0.1%)

2
(0.1%)

14
(0.1%)

5,441
(27.5%)

699
(18.5%)

4,742
(29.6%)

963
(4.9%)

125
(3.3%)

838
(5.2%)

77
(0.4%)

19
(0.5%)

58
(0.4%)

IPEDS Race / Ethnicity

Business Administration

Biology

Psychology

Kinesiology

Health Studies/Sciences

1,555
(9.7%)
1,168
(7.3%)
1,053
(6.6%)
735

(4.6%)
723

(4.5%)

Top Five Undergraduate Majors
(Pre-Majors combined with Majors)

In-State Out-of-State

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 1,507 (7.6%)

767 (20.4%)

740 (4.6%)

18,257 (92.4%)

3,002 (79.6%)

15,255 (95.4%)

Residency
(As defined for tuiƟon purposes)

One-Year Retention (2019 Cohort)

Four-Year Graduation (2016 Cohort)

Six-Year Graduation (2014 Cohort) 58.3%

38.3%

80.5%

RetenƟon & GraduaƟon
(First-Ɵme in college by IPEDS;
No IPEDS exclusions considered)

Bachelor

Master

Doctor

Graduate Certificate

Total 4,795 (100.0%)

134 (2.8%)

242 (5.0%)

891 (18.6%)

3,528 (73.6%)

Degrees Awarded
(Academic Year 2019-2020)

HS GPA ACT SAT

Applied

Admitted

Enrolled 1,076

1,110

1,108

22

23

23

3.67

3.74

3.62

2,432

8,640

9,870

Admissions
(Incoming first-Ɵme in college by IPEDS; Admissions scores only)

Admit Rate     87.5%  |  Yield     28.1%

Fundable Non-Fundable

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 2,217 (0.9%)

800 (2.8%)

1,417 (0.7%)

239,408 (99.1%)

27,676 (97.2%)

211,732 (99.3%)

Credit Hours
(By Course Career)

Faculty

1,172

Total

Female

Male 511 (43.6%)

661 (56.4%)

Faculty Sex Full-Time

Part-Time 285 (24.3%)

887 (75.7%)

Faculty Time Status
(As defined by IPEDS)

Tenure

Tenure Track

Professional Track

Phased Retirement 17 (1.5%)

582 (49.7%)

179 (15.3%)

394 (33.6%)

Tenure Status

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer/Instructor

Other or none 29 (2.5%)

436 (37.2%)

255 (21.8%)

229 (19.5%)

223 (19.0%)

Academic Rank
(As defined by IPEDS)

Asian
Black / Africian

American White
Two or more

races
Hispanic / Latino

of any race
Non- Resident

alien
Unknown / Not

Reported
Female

Male

Total 21 (1.8%)

8 (1.6%)

13 (2.0%)

57 (4.9%)

31 (6.1%)

26 (3.9%)

56 (4.8%)

15 (2.9%)

41 (6.2%)

13 (1.1%)

5 (1.0%)

8 (1.2%)

844 (72.0%)

377 (73.8%)

467 (70.7%)

107 (9.1%)

37 (7.2%)

70 (10.6%)

74 (6.3%)

38 (7.4%)

36 (5.4%)

Faculty IPEDS Race / Ethnicity

869
(74.1%)

Faculty with
a Terminal
Degree

Financial Aid

$205,080,162.16

Total Amount Paid
(All aid types included)

$8,200.27

Average Loan Paid
(Undergraduate only)

$100,203,881.85

Grants & Scholarships Paid
(Any type, including Pell)

$28,806.61

Average Indebtedness
(Undergraduate only)

Grant or Scholarship (all)

       - Pell Grant

Loan

Waiver

Work Study 410 (1.8%)

431 (1.9%)

11,589 (51.5%)

8,500 (37.8%)

12,269 (54.6%)

Aid Recipients

Student data: SDM Fall 2020 Census snapshot; Faculty data: HRDM October 2020 (official) PDF snapshot; Financial Aid data: SDM 2019-2020 (prior year) FA snapshot; JL
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