

## **UNCG** at a Glance Fall 2020

Students									
Total Sex							Time Status		
19,764				Female	Male		Full-Time	Part-Time	
	Career		Undergraduate	10,704 (66.9%)	5,291 (33.1%)	Undergraduate	13,391 (83.7%)	2,604 (16.3%)	
Undergraduate		15,995 (80.9%)	Graduate	2,645 (70.2%)	1,124 (29.8%)	Graduate	1,707 (45.3%)	2,062 (54.7%)	
Graduate		3,769 (19.1%)	Total	13,349 (67.5%)	6,415 (32.5%)	Total	15,098 (76.4%)	4,666 (23.6%)	

IPEDS Race / Ethnicity								Top Five Undergraduate Majors			
American Native						Hispanic				(Pre-Majors combined with Majors)	
	Indian / Alaska		Black / African	Hawaiian / Pacific		Two or more	/ Latino of any	Non- Resident	Unknown / Not	Business Administration	1,555 (9.7%)
	Native	Asian	American	Islander	White	races	race	alien	reported	Biology	1,168
Undergraduate	58	838	4,742	14	6,871	864	2,071	196	341		(7.3%)
Undergraduate	(0.4%)	(5.2%)	(29.6%)	(0.1%)	(43.0%)	(5.4%)	(12.9%)	(1.2%)	(2.1%)	Psychology	1,053
Graduate	19	125	699	2	2,210	91	196	303	124	.,	(6.6%)
Graduate	(0.5%)	(3.3%)	(18.5%)	(0.1%)	(58.6%)	(2.4%)	(5.2%)	(8.0%)	(3.3%)	Kinesiology	735
	77	963	5,441	16	9,081	955	2,267	499	465		(4.6%)
Total	(0.4%)	(4.9%)	(27.5%)	(0.1%)	(45.9%)	(4.8%)	(11.5%)	(2.5%)	(2.4%)	Health Studies/Sciences	723 (4.5%)

<b>Residency</b> (As defined for tuition purposes)			Retention & Graduation (First-time in college by IPEDS;		Degrees Awarded (Academic Year 2019-2020)		
	In-State	Out-of-State	One-Year Retention (2019 Cohort)80.5%Four-Year Graduation (2016 Cohort)38.3%Six Year Graduation (2014 Cohort)50.2%		Bachelor	3,528 (73.6%)	
Undergraduate	15,255 (95.4%)	740 (4.6%)			Master	891 (18.6%)	
Graduate	3,002 (79.6%)	767 (20.4%)			Doctor	242 (5.0%)	
Total	18,257 (92.4%)	1,507 (7.6%)			Graduate Certificate	134 (2.8%)	
					Total	4,795 (100.0%)	

(Incoming	Ad first-time in colleg	missions e by IPEDS; Admi	issions scores o		Credit Hours (By Course Career)		
		HS GPA	ACT	SAT		Fundable	Non-Fundable
Applied	9,870	3.62	23	1,108	Undergraduate	211,732 (99.3%)	1,417 (0.7%)
Admitted	8,640	3.74	23	1,110	Graduate	27,676 (97.2%)	800 (2.8%)
Enrolled	2,432	3.67	22	1,076	Total	239,408 (99.1%)	2,217 (0.9%)

Admit Rate 87.5% | Yield 28.1%

			Fac	ulty					
	Total	Faculty Time Status (As defined by IPEDS)			Tenure Stat	tus	Academic Rank		
	1,172			Tenure	e	394 (33.6%)	(As defined	by IPEDS)	
	Faculty Sex	Full-Time	887 (75.7%)	Tenur	e Track	179 (15.3%)	Professor	223 (19.0%)	
		Part-Time	285 (24.3%)	Profes	sional Track	582 (49.7%)	Associate Professor	229 (19.5%)	
Female	661 (56.4%)				d Retirement	17 (1.5%)	Assistant Professor	255 (21.8%)	
Male	511 (43.6%)						Lecturer/Instructor	436 (37.2%)	
							Other or none	29 (2.5%)	
		Fa	aculty IPEDS Race / I	Ethnici	ty			<b>Faculty with</b>	
	Asian	ack / Africian American	White	or more races	Hispanic / Latino of any race		ien Reported	a Terminal Degree	
Female	36 (5.4%)	70 (10.6%)	467 (70.7%) 8	3 (1.2%)	41 (6.2%)	26 (3.9	%) 13 (2.0%)		
Male	38 (7.4%)	37 (7.2%)	377 (73.8%) 5	5 (1.0%)	15 (2.9%)	31 (6.1	%) 8 (1.6%)	869	
Total	74 (6.3%)	4 (6.3%) 107 (9.1%) 844 (72.0%) 13 (1.1%) 56 (4.8%) 57 (4.9%) 21 (1.8%)						(74.1%)	
			Financ	cial Aid	t				

	Total Amount Paid	Grants & Scholarships Paid	Aid Recipients						
	(All aid types included)	(Any type, including Pell)	Grant or Scholarship (all)	12,269 (54.6%)					
	\$205,080,162.16	\$100,203,881.85	- Pell Grant	8,500 (37.8%)					
	Average Loan Paid	Average Indebtedness	Loan	11,589 (51.5%)					
	(Undergraduate only)	(Undergraduate only)	Waiver	431 (1.9%)					
	\$8,200.27	\$28,806.61	Work Study	410 (1.8%)					

Student data: SDM Fall 2020 Census snapshot; Faculty data: HRDM October 2020 (official) PDF snapshot; Financial Aid data: SDM 2019-2020 (prior year) FA snapshot; JL